

### TABULATION OF BIDS

|   |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
|---|--|-----------------------|-----------|------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|-------------|--------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
| PROJECT: Kuhio Highway<br>Intersection Improvements at Eha Street |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
| PROJECT NO.: 56A-02-05      Net Length of Project: 0.12 Mile      |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
| ISLAND: Kauai      DISTRICT: Lihue                                |  |                       |           |            |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROTHERS, INC. |              | EARTHWORKS<br>PACIFIC, INC. |              | CUSHNIE CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | GLOBAL SPECIALTY<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |              | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. |             | * SITE ENGINEERING, INC. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
| DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 14, 2009                  |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
| BIDS OPENED: June 4, 2009   |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
| COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days                          |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
|   |  |                       |           |            |              |                              |              |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |             |                          |              |  |              |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | **APPROX.<br>QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT      | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT       |
| 202.1000  | Removal of AC Pavement                                 | 10 Cu. Yd.            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$2,910.00   | L.S.                         | \$3,500.00   | L.S.                        | \$7,000.00   | L.S.                                  | \$4,977.00   | L.S.                                  | \$26,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$3,500.00  | L.S.                     | \$6,263.75   | L.S.   | \$3,000.00   |
| 202.2000  | Removal of Concrete Curb and Cover                     | 70 Lin. Ft.           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$3,203.00   | L.S.                         | \$2,000.00   | L.S.                        | \$7,000.00   | L.S.                                  | \$3,348.00   | L.S.                                  | \$16,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$3,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$1,712.30   | L.S.   | \$1,400.00   |
| 202.3000  | Removal of Concrete Sidewalk                           | 15 Cu. Yd.            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$3,413.00   | L.S.                         | \$1,400.00   | L.S.                        | \$8,000.00   | L.S.                                  | \$3,348.00   | L.S.                                  | \$11,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$3,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$2,974.60   | L.S.   | \$2,250.00   |
| 203.1000  | Roadway Excavation                                     | 200 Cu. Yd.           | Cu. Yd.   | \$58.50    | \$11,700.00  | \$115.00                     | \$23,000.00  | \$175.00                    | \$35,000.00  | \$65.00                               | \$13,000.00  | \$140.00                              | \$28,000.00  | \$140.00             | \$28,000.00 | \$206.60                 | \$41,320.00  | \$400.00   | \$80,000.00  |
| 209.0100  | Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring & Removal of BMP | L.S.                  | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$5,350.00   | L.S.                         | \$35,000.00  | L.S.                        | \$5,000.00   | L.S.                                  | \$7,780.00   | L.S.                                  | \$21,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$8,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$7,291.95   | L.S.   | \$15,000.00  |
| 209.0200  | Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control   | F.A.                  | F.A.      | F.A.       | \$25,000.00  | F.A.                         | \$25,000.00  | F.A.                        | \$25,000.00  | F.A.                                  | \$25,000.00  | F.A.                                  | \$25,000.00  | F.A.                 | \$25,000.00 | F.A.                     | \$25,000.00  | F.A.   | \$25,000.00  |
| 304.1000  | Aggregate Base   | 45 Cu. Yd.            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$7,160.00   | L.S.                         | \$10,000.00  | L.S.                        | \$22,000.00  | L.S.                                  | \$17,600.00  | L.S.                                  | \$16,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$13,000.00 | L.S.                     | \$14,160.40  | L.S.   | \$9,000.00   |
| 305.1000  | Aggregate Subbase                                      | 55 Cu. Yd.            | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$11,105.00  | L.S.                         | \$12,000.00  | L.S.                        | \$22,000.00  | L.S.                                  | \$14,280.00  | L.S.                                  | \$18,500.00  | L.S.                 | \$12,000.00 | L.S.                     | \$14,674.45  | L.S.   | \$11,000.00  |
| 401.0100  | Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement, Mix No. IV                   | 50 Ton                | Ton       | \$477.50   | \$23,875.00  | \$550.00                     | \$27,500.00  | \$460.00                    | \$23,000.00  | \$781.00                              | \$39,050.00  | \$500.00                              | \$25,000.00  | \$750.00             | \$37,500.00 | \$461.50                 | \$23,075.00  | \$400.00   | \$20,000.00  |
| 415.1000  | Cold Planing   | 240 Sq. Yd.           | Sq. Yd.   | \$40.00    | \$9,600.00   | \$42.00                      | \$10,080.00  | \$35.00                     | \$8,400.00   | \$41.00                               | \$9,840.00   | \$35.00                               | \$8,400.00   | \$20.00              | \$4,800.00  | \$35.55                  | \$8,532.00   | \$100.00   | \$24,000.00  |
| 623.0500  | Traffic Signal System                                  | L.S.                  | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$93,868.00  | L.S.                         | \$100,000.00 | L.S.                        | \$100,000.00 | L.S.                                  | \$120,476.00 | L.S.                                  | \$100,000.00 | L.S.                 | \$90,000.00 | L.S.                     | \$85,193.75  | L.S.   | \$150,000.00 |
| 624.1000  | Water System   | 1 Each                | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$117,801.00 | L.S.                         | \$69,300.00  | L.S.                        | \$105,000.00 | L.S.                                  | \$100,409.00 | L.S.                                  | \$35,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$97,000.00 | L.S.                     | \$175,698.65 | L.S.   | \$75,000.00  |
| 625.1000  | Sewer System   | 1 Each                | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$1,885.00   | L.S.                         | \$6,000.00   | L.S.                        | \$6,500.00   | L.S.                                  | \$17,684.00  | L.S.                                  | \$25,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$8,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$82,122.05  | L.S.   | \$25,000.00  |
| 629.1100  | 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)     | 600 Lin. Ft.          | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$7,262.00   | L.S.                         | \$4,000.00   | L.S.                        | \$3,850.00   | L.S.                                  | \$4,439.00   | L.S.                                  | \$4,000.00   | L.S.                 | \$4,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$3,443.30   | L.S.   | \$6,000.00   |
| 629.1200  | 8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)     | 80 Lin. Ft.           | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$3,233.00   | L.S.                         | \$2,500.00   | L.S.                        | \$2,750.00   | L.S.                                  | \$3,075.00   | L.S.                                  | \$2,000.00   | L.S.                 | \$2,700.00  | L.S.                     | \$1,666.10   | L.S.   | \$800.00     |
| 629.1013  | 12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)    | 125 Lin. Ft.          | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$3,746.00   | L.S.                         | \$1,200.00   | L.S.                        | \$1,300.00   | L.S.                                  | \$1,490.00   | L.S.                                  | \$700.00     | L.S.                 | \$1,340.00  | L.S.                     | \$555.35     | L.S.   | \$1,500.00   |
| 629.2100  | Type A Pavement Marker                                 | 24 Each               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$1,674.00   | L.S.                         | \$650.00     | L.S.                        | \$700.00     | L.S.                                  | \$761.00     | L.S.                                  | \$700.00     | L.S.                 | \$700.00    | L.S.                     | \$555.35     | L.S.   | \$240.00     |
| 629.2200  | Type C Pavement Marker                                 | 32 Each               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$1,250.00   | L.S.                         | \$600.00     | L.S.                        | \$700.00     | L.S.                                  | \$793.00     | L.S.                                  | \$800.00     | L.S.                 | \$700.00    | L.S.                     | \$666.45     | L.S.   | \$480.00     |
| 629.2300  | Type DB Pavement Marker                                | 1 Each                | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$40.00      | L.S.                         | \$575.00     | L.S.                        | \$600.00     | L.S.                                  | \$697.00     | L.S.                                  | \$50.00      | L.S.                 | \$600.00    | L.S.                     | \$22.20      | L.S.   | \$30.00      |
| 629.7000  | Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)            | 7 Lanes               | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$6,286.00   | L.S.                         | \$3,000.00   | L.S.                        | \$2,850.00   | L.S.                                  | \$3,297.00   | L.S.                                  | \$6,000.00   | L.S.                 | \$3,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$6,220.15   | L.S.   | \$5,600.00   |
| 629.8000  | Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)               | 9 Each                | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$4,715.00   | L.S.                         | \$3,000.00   | L.S.                        | \$2,750.00   | L.S.                                  | \$3,170.00   | L.S.                                  | \$4,200.00   | L.S.                 | \$2,800.00  | L.S.                     | \$4,655.10   | L.S.   | \$2,250.00   |
| 629.9000  | Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)                | 3 Each                | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$5,163.00   | L.S.                         | \$1,300.00   | L.S.                        | \$1,350.00   | L.S.                                  | \$1,554.00   | L.S.                                  | \$4,600.00   | L.S.                 | \$1,400.00  | L.S.                     | \$5,109.40   | L.S.   | \$1,500.00   |
| 631.1000  | Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)               | 3 Each                | L.S.      | L.S.       | \$2,192.00   | L.S.                         | \$2,500.00   | L.S.                        | \$2,000.00   | L.S.                                  | \$27,443.00  | L.S.                                  | \$2,000.00   | L.S.                 | \$4,400.00  | L.S.                     | \$3,287.80   | L.S.   | \$2,400.00   |

TABULATION OF BIDS

|   |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
|---|--|---------------------|-----------|---------------------------|--------------|------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|----------------------|--------------|--------------------------|--------------|--|--------------|
| PROJECT: Kuhio Highway<br>Intersection Improvements at Eha Street   |  |                     |           | AINA SITE<br>CONSTRUCTION |              | GOODFELLOW<br>BROTHERS, INC. |                | EARTHWORKS<br>PACIFIC, INC. |              | CUSHNIE CONSTRUCTION<br>COMPANY, INC. |              | GLOBAL SPECIALTY<br>CONTRACTORS, INC. |              | JAS. W. GLOVER, LTD. |              | * SITE ENGINEERING, INC. |              | STATE OF HAWAII<br>DEPARTMENT<br>TRANSPORTATION<br>HIGHWAYS DIVISION |              |
| PROJECT NO.: 56A-02-05      Net Length of Project: 0.12 Mile        |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| ISLAND: Kauai      DISTRICT: Lihue                                  |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - May 14, 2009                    |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| BIDS OPENED: June 4, 2009   |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| COMPLETION TIME: Sixty (60) Working Days                            |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| ITEM NO.  | ITEM   | APPROX.<br>QUANTITY | UNIT USED | UNIT PRICE                | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                   | AMOUNT         | UNIT PRICE                  | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE                            | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE           | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE               | AMOUNT       | UNIT PRICE   | AMOUNT       |
| 632.0100  | Reflector Marker (RM-3)  | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$234.00     | L.S.                         | \$300.00       | L.S.                        | \$300.00     | L.S.                                  | \$266.00     | L.S.                                  | \$1,000.00   | L.S.                 | \$240.00     | L.S.                     | \$233.25     | L.S.   | \$200.00     |
| 634.1000  | Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk  | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$15,205.00  | L.S.                         | \$12,000.00    | L.S.                        | \$12,000.00  | L.S.                                  | \$22,891.00  | L.S.                                  | \$45,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$22,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$10,154.55  | L.S.   | \$20,100.00  |
| 638.3000  | Curb, Type 2DG   | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$8,646.00   | L.S.                         | \$8,600.00     | L.S.                        | \$10,000.00  | L.S.                                  | \$16,783.00  | L.S.                                  | \$25,500.00  | L.S.                 | \$20,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$18,379.00  | L.S.   | \$26,250.00  |
| 643.1000  | Maintenance of Existing Landscape Areas  | F.A.                | F.A.      | F.A.                      | \$2,500.00   | F.A.                         | \$2,500.00     | F.A.                        | \$2,500.00   | F.A.                                  | \$2,500.00   | F.A.                                  | \$2,500.00   | F.A.                 | \$2,500.00   | F.A.                     | \$2,500.00   | F.A.   | \$2,500.00   |
| 645.0100  | Traffic Control  | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$10,102.00  | L.S.                         | \$44,000.00    | L.S.                        | \$35,000.00  | L.S.                                  | \$61,650.00  | L.S.                                  | \$60,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$154,000.00 | L.S.                     | \$32,698.15  | L.S.   | \$50,000.00  |
| 645.0200  | Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices,<br>and Additional Advertisements                         | F.A.                | F.A.      | F.A.                      | \$50,000.00  | F.A.                         | \$50,000.00    | F.A.                        | \$50,000.00  | F.A.                                  | \$50,000.00  | F.A.                                  | \$50,000.00  | F.A.                 | \$50,000.00  | F.A.                     | \$50,000.00  | F.A.   | \$50,000.00  |
| 648.0100  | Field-Posted Drawings  | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$2,897.00   | L.S.                         | \$1,500.00     | L.S.                        | \$1,000.00   | L.S.                                  | \$169.00     | L.S.                                  | \$500.00     | L.S.                 | \$1,000.00   | L.S.                     | \$692.85     | L.S.   | \$2,500.00   |
| 650.1000  | Curb Ramp, Type B  | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$8,140.00   | L.S.                         | \$15,000.00    | L.S.                        | \$9,500.00   | L.S.                                  | \$4,568.00   | L.S.                                  | \$22,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$17,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$21,204.00  | L.S.   | \$25,000.00  |
| 699.1000  | Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the Sum of All Items Excluding<br>the Bid Price of This Item and Force Account Items) | L.S.                | L.S.      | L.S.                      | \$35,000.00  | L.S.                         | ** \$40,050.00 | L.S.                        | \$42,000.00  | L.S.                                  | \$6,341.00   | L.S.                                  | \$50,000.00  | L.S.                 | \$40,000.00  | L.S.                     | \$26,038.10  | L.S.   | \$56,000.00  |
| SUM OF ALL ITEMS  |  |                     |           |                           | \$485,155.00 | **                           | \$518,055.00   |                             | \$555,050.00 |                                       | \$588,679.00 |                                       | \$636,450.00 |                      | \$661,180.00 |                          | \$676,100.00 |  | \$694,000.00 |
| Hawaii Products Preference  |  |                     |           |                           | \$0.00       |                              | \$0.00         |                             | \$0.00       |                                       | \$0.00       |                                       | \$0.00       |                      | \$0.00       |                          | \$0.00       |  | \$0.00       |
| AMOUNT FOR COMPARISON OF BIDS                                       |  |                     |           |                           | \$485,155.00 | **                           | \$518,055.00   |                             | \$555,050.00 |                                       | \$588,679.00 |                                       | \$636,450.00 |                      | \$661,180.00 |                          | \$676,100.00 |  | \$694,000.00 |
| * Bid Rejected:<br>Site Engineering, Inc. - Bid Bond not submitted. |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| ** Corrected Amount   |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |
| Project Manager: Stanford Iwamoto<br>Date: July 21, 2009            |  |                     |           |                           |              |                              |                |                             |              |                                       |              |                                       |              |                      |              |                          |              |  |              |